Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

PARTS LIST

[MOBELS || ey,

st725cea
(UT20644R)

—

z2725ce

(UT206186)
(UT20616-A)

z725cea
(UT20644)

z725se

(UT20618)
(UT20618-A)

s825sev

(UT20634)
(UT20634-A)

HOTE
THIE PARTE LIET COYERE ONLY UT NUMBERI SHOWHN.
Ban Baok Covsr for Modal Dealgnation Bxplanstien Chart.

M

Frinted in U.2.A.
PART NO. 18483-A

Page 1 of 8



Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

| T

| 33

|

|

adc

v r
|
|
| 29
|
|
Emumnun
NO..__PART NG. |DESCRIFTION aty] [NO.| PABT NG, | DESCRIPTION oty.

o [{%2-07168 | BHORT BLOCK (26CC) 1 B EA -D718R | GARBURETQR KIT 1

1 DE425 COMPERESSION RELEASE VALVE 1 19 | 06788-1 | EASKET-Carburetor 1

2 . 07167 25CC CYLINDER KIT i B ([eA-07171 | AR FILTER BODY 1

3 04383-B | QASKET-Cylnder 1 20 DE720 SRACER 2

4 H7RLB QABKET-Hsa! Dam 1 B Deds4 BODY 1

(Als0 Inoludes W's 13 & 27) 2z [|_a-~06480 BLADE RET, MAGNET 1

E 89250 KEY-Woodmn i 23 06483 | COVER-AIr Flter 1

9 B2A00-1 | SBCREV-Theead Form, (1024 X700 | 3 24 [ D.DB4EE | FILTER-Alr 1

7 I3 - o734 sE0¢ PISTON 2 BOD i 25 | 81208 | NUT-Mex(10-24) 2

g 80835 RING-Fiaten 1 26 [P4-07138 | GRANKGASE COVER 1

5 o71g3 TERMINAL 1 a7 DEB43- A | BASKET-Crenkcece Cover 1
10 0O4eR CLIP 1 (Aleo Inciukad with #2)

A ["h-07142  |MUPFLERKIT 1 28 R2EE2 SCREW-Flaglits (#10 X 34°) 3
1 BZEDQ SCREW-Machine (#10-24 X 29 2 | |28 | semam BOREW-Taptite (1024 X 149 4
12 DEBOZ SCREEN-Gpark 1 o |[[*a-07174 | IGNTION KIT 1
12 BO7EE-C | GASKET-Muter (Alwo Included with #2)| 1 80 DESO4- A | MODULE-Ignitian 1
14 ESO GOVER 1 a1 @a168-5 | SPARK FLUG 1
16 |- eoemn BLREW a | |32 || &-23088 TERMINAL & COVER 1
e OGB! | SCREW-Shoulder 2 | |33 | =omec BOREW- Taptita (8-32 X §'} 2
17 DEA4E | HEAT DAM 1 a4 | A-U7188 | LEAD- Elwotmoal 1
18n BRE4S- 1 | SCAEW-Taptite (10-24 X 14 2 | |35 | a-00477 | DLADE & BHAFT ABBEMBLY 1
18b 52814 | SCREW-Tapiio (10-32 X 17 2 aa | A-o7i72 | BELLCRANK i

{LIT-2081 8-A, LIT-20818-4 and 37 | A-07178 | CHOKE ACTUATOR i
UT-20534-A only} aa B4772- 12| TUBING-Hubbar (37 i

2

®1068, Homeallla, Ins.

Page 2 of 8



Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

A8 ez o 7

8
W

= —77™%

|_ “Flzrliipmﬂiln.. o g
HQ. FART NG, | DEECRIPTION Oy, |
1 * BHOBT BLOCK (Fef, Pg. & llems 1-10 1
) AL 41E68-1 |ROTOR w/ Starter Pawle 1
K ([»A-D783- A |COMPLETE ETARTER ASSEMBLY 1
3 B2EAR BCREW-Thrsad Fann, (10-24 ¥ 34" 4
4 DABaR3 PULLEY-Blarar 1
] DaEa4 BELT-Starter 1
-] BB ACAEW- Thiwed Forming (B-32 ¥ 14 |
7 Daves BAFFLE 1
o oriEa BCABEWN-Plagthas (B-18 1/2% 1
] BE620- A | \WARHER-Flal 1
10 ulileX 1 CLUTEH 2
11 A-034BG- A [CONNECTOR & DRUM 1
12 OHSES- DA | SPACER 1
18 a5478- & |WWASHER 1
B J(wA-aF170-A | FUEL TANK SOMPLETE 1
14 49482 FILTER-Fusl 1
18 84772- 20 | TUBINA-Rubher (57 1
18 BEZES CLAME.¥ira 1
17 ||DA - QB8 FUEL CAP i
18 BEFRE HUMPER-RUBHSr 4
18 02067 FITTING-In Una Fyesl i
0 7183 ELURPORT WIRE 1

Page 3 of 8

BATTERY PACK & CHARGQER

n b
K - - Fa ‘.ﬂ'u
L (N
R g 13
re)
1Q
» [+ AssemBLIES
(MO] BAAT N& | DESERIBTISN oty |
24 (%5 -o7177- & | QLUTSH HOUSING & SONTROL HANDLE | 1
22 CRG48- A | GABLE-Throile 1
pc] 0EB47 TRIGEER 1
B4 81208 WUT-Hex { 10-24) 2
25 24 ECREW-Thrand Forming (i -20 X 147 2
pa o BCREW-Adaptar (Al Included with #48[ 1
7 opaia RETAINER |
| Sa5EA SCREW-Torx Truse Hel, (HO-24 X 1144 | 2
= E2683 EBGREW-Thread Forming (#1014 X U | 2
a1 HIERA SCREW-Thragd Forming (#8-20 X 127 2
N segata SCREW-Eooke! Hagd 1
-] Lt WASHER 1
a3 S280E SCRAEW-Truws Hd, {#10-24 £ 1 7B 2
a4 org1s BWITOH-Pocker (Domeatio) 1
Oz EWITEH-FRacksr (Intematicnal) 1
< 0ga13 KMNOE-Btarier Laver 1
a8 oran BPRING-Terelen 1
ar 0A0?5- A SPRING-Extanelon 1
38 B4103- 1 WAIHER-Fat 1
ag A-07180-A | LEAD-Elsatrioal 1
40 A~ DET2E LEAD-Eleatriaal 1
41 A - 0ET24- B LEAD-Eleatteal 1
4z A~ O7020- A STARTER LEVER w f BAR i
42 D53E- 1 CLUITCH HOLUSING: (Ta) 1
a4 Bi2sd HLUT-TInnerman i
A8 J|wDii- CEpER BATTERY PACHK 1
4 = 08T KMNCE-Eattary Pk 2
47 | _D-pERED CHARGER-Battary Pack 1
49 M=% - o7Ra0 HAMGER KIT (Adse Inaludes #28) 1
48 BOBAR BCREW 1
=t 2048 WASHER:Look 1
Bl B003 WASHER 3
22 |lam OTE1E HANGER 1
83 |(wh-07T5ET STAAT ABSIRT BUTTON KIT 1
=3 orae BUTTOMN-3tart Azalat 1
&5 01488- 08| LINE-Fuel (2.0° (6,00} 1
& al-la] ry FITTING-Fusl Lins 2
- 01430- 10|  LINE-Fual (25" 8.50m) 1
&8 oFg1s EFaACER 1
&8 azzag BOREW- (10-24 % T.00" 1
B ’_ aret1a BERACKET i
g1 DEE1E WaSHER-Extarnal Lack 1

o



Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

Flgure 3

(z2728cw, 2725cen, st725cea |

£0N

'iu;l

7—18

|

14

rr‘
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
L y
______ [T_'Aasmausa
HOD. PARTNO. |DESCRIPTION Gty
1 207188 FRGNT HAMGDLE *B™} 1
g 802051 | SCRAEW-Cap Max B, (10-24 X 2') 1
4 5E9g-1 | NUT-Wing {10-24) 1
4 i- 07624 HOUSING-Drive Shat 1
5 CRsE1 DELCAL-Startng inal, 1
A 4164 CECAL-Warming 1
7 FE3E2-4 CLANMP 1
a ordns SHAFT-Flsxible 1
] BELFT ECREW 1
19| [ *A-04705 | DEFLECTOR & BLADE KIT (39 Degres) | 1
11 80298 SCREW-Cap Hex Hd, {1/4-20 X 2°) 1
18 84008 WaBHER-Flat {174 1
13 opeleln] WABHER-Look (1/4) 1
14 Gaas: MLIT-ing (1024 1
15 Eh-nsasz BLADE-GLUE-Off Kt i
18 62551 BOREIN-Mmoh. Haw Hd. [10-24 X 7B | 2
17 81261 NUT-Hex {10-24) 2
18| [PBA-03001-A | STRINGHEAD-Domplata (080" Lins) 1
1@ A=BR231- A HCUEING & EYELET {Dual tine) 1
20 8718 B AINCG-Comprassir 1
21 Da-QBR1E-E SPOOL & STRING [L027" Lirme) 1
22 _"D=#.- GRIBA-A RETAINER-Zpcal (R.H. Thread, Black) i
2725cen, $1723cen |
23| [[# A-07e ZOUPLER AZRGEMBLY 1
24 Bea7l-1 BOLT-Hex Hd. 2
25 BOEOE BOREW-Cap Mex [$74-20 x 29 1
28 Ghe-2aET1 - 1 BELIT BOON (LH.) 1
27 Ak-23811-2 SPLIT BOOM {R.H.} 1
28 B1207 NUT-Hex [1/4-20) 8
26 W 2RRR0- 4 KHOR 1
] a A-OFO0E DRIVE 8HAFT HOUSING-Curved [Lows) | 1
ai [ 154 PECAL-YYarning (Ao nolusss a7 & 48] [ 1
3z | A-0O7802 CRIVE BHAFT HOUSING-Curvad (Uppar) | 1
33 D458 DEGALBi netnostianes 1

Page 4 of 8




Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A Page 5 of 8

Figure 4
(72550, 582480V |

18
L B
9 == ;e
®oo
q§
J T
[t .-"
B 18
- T '\‘\\J 13
: “'-..—h“-iI - \)
- " \_:
T Be—— — d
a i
16
» ASARMDLIEE
e 12 I:
.
= HO.] PAART MO. CEBCRIPTION oy,
1] [wA-oriar FRGNT HANDLE GM) 1
2 Beans SCREW-Hex He. [10-24 % 11 4
3 1808 HUT-Hax ({0-24) 4
4| [*h-pBas HOUBING-Delve Shaft i
B EBB{A SHAFT-Flsdibbe 1
;] 08as51 DECAL-Startng 1nst, 1
7 L. D154 OECAL-Warning 1
2 17 B | [wh-04858-C | GEAR HEAD 1
] BEED0 SCREW-Taptls (10-24 X 1/2M -
18 CEEY SCREW-Hex He, [10-24 X 687 2
11 04188 -4 | WASHER-Flangad 1
124 L_ nsams ADSPTOR-Shaft 1
13 | T#a-p4888- & | GRASS DEFLECTDA KIT 1
14 proTe BLADE-Cut-Otf 1
- 16 BoaE SCREW-bdaching Hes: He, {10-24 X 38| 2
18] L. Bf208 NUT-Hax [10-24) 2
17 | [hA- oo ETRINGHEAD COMPLETE { Q80" Line) 1
1B A-ERET - & | HOLBING & EYELET (Dual Lims} i
i@ BEa44 SPRAING-Compragsien 1
20 (| DA-RERIZ-D | BPOCL & STRING {DHO' Line) 1
21 DA-0BEGE- 4 | RETAINER-Bpoc! (A.H. Thread, Black] | 1
22 oTeEs HANGER 1




Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

Flgurs %
(All models / Wiring In Clutch Housling

Aashar
Switoh
Conmaction

REDR WIRE it s s s b s s byl
AROWN WIRE

BLACK WIRK

T |_J

;A

=,
LY

i R

-i! .. '

s,
4

b

_—

.f!,;"ff.:'}"'.-ffffr" AR N TR Ry

S
l\_%?_.;
L

Page 6 of 8



Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A Page 7 of 8

~
A

NOTES




Z725ce String Trimmer UT-20616-A

| = [niwmational / CEN Staadarde

z
d
p

st

o

= Mooy Murkuls (ZR Saries)

w Dealer Markuts (DX Sarino)

= Commerclal / Pro

- Etnnz Trimner (Ancongitianed)
o Brushoytinr (Recandtionad)

" MODEL DESIGNATIONS FOR STRING TRIMMERS / BRUSHCUTTERS N
1ut nlglt{t} mto ¥ = Private Brand or Customized Product

no Blgif: 5 = 16"Cut

Y _ Y Y _ Y

] H
I_'L 2 w18"Cut

T = 17*Cit
B = 18"Cit

drd | dth Diglis: 25 = 2604
30 = 000
A0 = ADeC

Sth Digit: £ = Corved Shat
& = Stralght Ahatt

3

7

=5 c o

(Mo Optlonal Blgit In this example]

gih Diglt: © = Clutch
I_l'g- < = Direct
B ow Blada |neluded f luich
# = Elaatrla Statt / Clutah
a = Attaokment Capaiie (SpIE Boom / Clutol)
Tth Liglt{e): v.= Vielus Paok [Shoulder Strap &
T Spoal w !/ Line)
(Cptlonal)y ; a= Altashment Capabls (Sallt Beom

{ Clutgh)
r = Aecondiflonad

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
FOR THE LOCATION OF YOUR NEAREST HOMELITE SERVICING DEALER

IN THE UNITED ETATES, PUERTS RICO, AND THE VIRGIN iISLANDS,
~ CALL: 1-800-242-4872

MEADGQUARTERS
Homalite, Ino.
RO, BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241
OVERSEAS OFFICES CANADIAN OFFICES
NETHRRLANDS Homallts Cansds Limlad
Hormilts Huthariande b\, Homelhts Canmts Limités
Hav it & Ciparg lﬂumnln Mlllllﬂ
T EA (B Nl vannsg Lnd Fili | b Divora Ry
The NstnBande mmm
[ LT T =T T H'I'I' EA)-3
FRAHGE AUFTRALIA pasinaiied
Illl'nlll Mk MARL HonslBs Fasific Ltd UNIT 13314, S Bhury Place
mmn-ml [\T% & Myl b QO Beny AL ule T WA Rl rich B e, B OY EF
WCN (M S8 B3R 1- T24
mmoun-aurunlu K M Rushdals Srat —
France P 0 Bow BEE MEA -0 o Gaurt Seuth
Knawtiadd ia 31 B ch el i, Y BT
Alxirulll ol DB e A O

Homelite:

A Bubgiiary of Desrs & Cormpemy

o=

Page 8 of 8



